The Licensee is authorized to withdraw up to 2,000 m3 of water per day from First Lake 

(Puiqsuk Lake) during open water season for the annual resupply of the reservoir. 

3. The annual quantity of Water used for all purposes from First Lake shall not exceed twenty-

three thousand (23,000) cubic metres, or as otherwise approved by the Board in writing. 

Nunavut Water Board | Type “A” Water Licence No:  3AM-CHE2333 

Page | 5  

4. The Licensee shall equip all Water intake hoses with a screen of an appropriate mesh size to